Catalog KM-WFE-0512A
KWF Series
Low Velocity Unit Cooler
Electric Defrost
Model KWF low air velocity unit coolers are ideally suited for products requiring storage temperatures ranging
from +28°F to +34°F. They are particularly suited for meat, ice, fruit and vegetable storage or any other product
requiring relatively high humidity conditions.
It has been known that two major factors–temperature and humidity–govern the preservation of food, especially

 1 – Standard
XIII. Revision Code – Single Alphanumeric Character
 A – Current Revision
2
KWF Low Velocity Unit Cooler
Liquid - 1/2" OD             Hot Gas 1/2" OD             Drain  3/4" MPT             Ext. Equalizer 1/4" OD
Other Connections
3
End View
* All dimensions are in inches.
Dimensional DataDimensional Data
Performance Data
60 Hz Capacity Data
Total Sensible Total Sensible
Btuh Watts Btuh Watts Btuh Btuh Watts Watts
KWF050 1 580 990 5,000 1,470 7,500 2,200 10,000 9,200 2,930 2,690 1.2 1 1/8 50
KWF075 2 850 1,440 7,500 2,200 11,250 3,300 15,000 13,800 4,390 4,040 2.3 1 1/8 75
KWF100 2 1,110 1,890 10,000 2,930 15,000 4,390 20,000 18,400 5,860 5,390 2.5 1 1/8 75
KWF130 3 1,750 2,970 13,000 3,810 19,500 5,710 26,000 23,920 7,610 7,000 3.4 1 1/8 100
KWF160 3 1,720 2,922 16,000 4,690 24,000 7,030 32,000 29,440 9,370 8,620 4.6 1 1/8 110
KWF190 4 2,330 3,960 19,000 5,560 28,500 8,350 38,000 34,960 11,130 10,240 4.6 1 1/8 120
KWF220 4 2,290 3,890 22,000 6,440 33,000 9,660 44,000 40,480 12,880 11,850 6.1 1 1/8 130
KWF270 5 2,840 4,830 27,000 7,910 40,500 11,860 54,000 49,680 15,810 15,810 7.0 1 1/8 150
KWF340 6 3,430 5,830 34,000 9,960 51,000 14,930 68,000 62,560 19,910 18,320 9.0 1 1/8 180
50 Hz Capacity Data*
Total Sensible Total Sensible
Btuh Watts Btuh Watts Btuh Btuh Watts Watts
KWF050 1 480 820 4,600 1,350 6,900 2,000 9,200 8,460 2,700 2,480 1.2 1 1/8 50